

GAHC010109192023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2942/2023

ASSAM SUPPLY AGENCIES
REP. BY AMAR KUMAR AGARWALLA, W/O- ASHOK KUMAR AGARWALLA,
R/O- USHA GALI, A.T ROAD, BHARALUMUKH, P.S- BHARALUMUKH,
GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006 (ASSAM)

2:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781003.

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
NORTHERN ASSAM
W.R CIRCLE
GUWAHATI-03

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT

GOALPARA W.R DIVISION
GOALPAR

For the Applicant(s) : Mr. D. K. Jain, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Deka, SC, WR

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

06.05.2026

Mr. D. K. Jain, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that a necessary application would be filed for impleadment of the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India as a party in the instant writ petition.

2. It is noticed that on 06.08.2025, the learned counsel for the Petitioner made a similar prayer. However, he has not filed any such application. It therefore appears that the Petitioner does not have any urgency.

3. Accordingly, list this matter only after such application is filed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant